# 504521509 08/28/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4568215

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DAVID STERLING			07/06/2015	
SHINTARO KATO			06/12/2015	
EDWARD N. BRODY			06/12/2015	
STEPHEN ALARIC WI	LLIAMS		07/06/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	SOMA	SOMALOGIC, INC.		
Street Address:	2945 V	2945 WILDERNESS PLACE		
City:	BOUL	BOULDER		
State/Country:	COLO	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80301			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: <sup>-</sup>			
Property Type		Number	7	
Application Number:		15509665		
using a fax number, i Email:	be sent t f provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se docketing@mcneillbaur.com		
Correspondent Name	:	REBECCA B. SCARR		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		500 W. SILVER SPRING DRIVE SUITE K-200		
Address Line 4:		GLENDALE, WISCONSIN 53217		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		01137-0008-01US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RACHEL A. ASHTON		
SIGNATURE:		/Rachel A. Ashton/	/Rachel A. Ashton/	
DATE SIGNED:		08/28/2017		
Total Attachments: 2				

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 01137-0008-00PCT

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled:

#### CARDIOVASCULAR RISK EVENT PREDICTION AND USES THEREOF

for which we executed United States Provisional Application No. 62/055,984 on September 26, 2014, and WIPO International Patent Application No. PCT/US2014/063714 on November 3, 2014; and

WHEREAS, SomaLogic, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 2945 Wilderness Place, Boulder, Colorado 80301 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and to any applications filed in any worldwide jurisdiction claiming the benefit of priority of that provisional patent application as well as any Letters Patent to be issued claiming the benefit of priority of the provisional application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, including international Application No. PCT/US2014/063714 filed November 3, 2014, and provisional Application No. 62/055,984 filed September 26, 2014, including all rights to claim the benefit of priority in any worldwide patent jurisdiction to Application Nos. PCT/US2014/063714 and 62/055,984, and including any application claiming the benefit of priority to Application Nos. PCT/US2014/063714 and 62/055,984 and any Letters Patent granted thereon including any renewals, extensions, or reissues of such Letters Patent. We hereby authorize and request any official of any jurisdiction whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	David Sterling
Address:	2980 20th Street Boulder, CO 80304
Signature:	D. Jos
Date:	July 6, 2015

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 043419 FRAME: 0629

#### SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 01137-0008-00PCT

Name:	Shintaro Kato			
Address:	4840 Meredith Way, Unit 10-203, Boulder, CO			
	80303			
Signature:	both ATT Shatanokaas			
Date:	6/12/2015			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Name:	Edward N. Brody			
Address:	4121 S. Hampton Circle, Boulder, CO 80301			
Signature:	Edward n. Martin			
Date:	June 12 2015			
	3			
Name:	Stephen Alaric Williams			
Address:	3111 4th Street, Boulder, CO 80304			
Signature:	Stephen Dark Indra			
Date:	Sul 6 2015			

Page 2 of 2

han

### **RECORDED: 08/28/2017**

PATENT REEL: 043419 FRAME: 0630